Decision No. R04-0191-I

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

DOCKET NO. 03A-549E

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF COLORADO FOR AN ORDER APPROVING EXPENSES INCURRED FOR THE PERIOD JANUARY 2002 THROUGH DECEMBER 2002 THAT ARE RECOVERED THROUGH THE INCENTIVE COST ADJUSTMENT.

INTERIM ORDER OF
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
MANA L. JENNINGS-FADER
RESCHEDULING PREHEARING CONFERENCE

Mailed Date: February 25, 2004

I. STATEMENT

1. On December 22, 2003, Public Service Company of Colorado (PSCo) filed its

Application for approval of expenses incurred in calendar year 2002 and reflected in PSCo's

Incentive Cost Adjustment. Holy Cross Energy and Commission Staff (Staff) intervened in this

proceeding.

2. By Decision No. R04-0183-I, the undersigned Administrative Law Judge

scheduled a prehearing conference for March 2, 2004. Due to the unavailability of counsel for

Staff, the prehearing conference will be rescheduled to March 4, 2004. At the March 4, 2004

prehearing conference, the parties should be prepared to discuss the matters identified in

Decision No. R04-0183-I.

II. ORDER

A. It Is Ordered That:

1. The prehearing conference scheduled for March 2, 2004, is vacated.

Decision No. R04-0191-I DOCKET NO. 03A-549E

2. A prehearing conference in this docket is scheduled as follows:

DATE: March 4, 2004

TIME: 9:00 a.m.

PLACE: Commission Hearing Room

1580 Logan Street, OL2

Denver, Colorado

- 3. The parties shall follow the procedures, and be prepared to discuss the matters, as set forth in Decision No. R04-0183-I.
 - 4. This Order is effective immediately.

OF THE	STATE OF COLORADO
	Administrative I aw Judge

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION